

State vs Jaspal Singh CHA 8 2025

Present: Sh. Bhuvan Kathuria, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Jaspal Singh died.
Accused Kulwinder Singh, Lovepreet Singh, Deepinder Singh, Jatin Gandhi and Gurmeet Singh in person with Sh PS Swaitch Advocate.

Challan presented today. Report of Ahlmad seen. It be registered. Sh PS Swaitch, Advocate filed power of attorney on behalf of accused Kulwinder Singh, Lovepreet Singh, Deepinder Singh, Jatin Gandhi and Gurmeet Singh.

Photo copy of death certificate of accused Jaspal Singh is on record. Report of SHO qua death of accused Jaspal Singh be called for next date.

Offence is bailable in nature. As such, accused are admitted to bail on furnishing their bail bonds in the sum of Rs.20,000/- with one surety in the like amount each.

At this stage, accused requested that they could not arrange surety for today and they be granted permission to furnish personal bonds and they will furnish surety bonds on next date. In view of the same, accused are directed to furnish personal bonds.

Personal bonds on behalf of accused persons have been furnished, which are accepted and attested. Surety bonds be furnished on or before next date.

Copies of challan and documents appended therewith have been supplied to accused free of cost as per under section 207 Cr.P.C.

Heard. From the perusal of the challan and documents appended therewith prima facie case under section 13 of Gambling Act, is made out against the accused. Charge framed accordingly, to which, accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Case stands adjourned to 03.02.2025 for prosecution evidence. Notice to IO be also summoned for said date.

Date of order: 31.01.2025
J.Kaushal

(Khyati Goyal), PCS
JMIC/Amlah
(UID No.PB0590)